ATTN: Jay Jurrens Superintendent



16 North Taft Street PO Box 632 - Humboldt, IA 50548 (515)332-4208 office = (515)332-3653 fax

New Hampton Community School
High School Parking Lot
Lower Level
New Hampton, Iowa

Size Sq. Yards Patch Cost

No.	Street	Type of Work	From	То	Size	Sq. Yards	Patch	Cost
		2" Aspholt	Lower level ex	isting Asphalt	129×179, 6	55 / 38x30	,	
			area up to co		56 x 96			
			new Asphalt or					
			to Nas Fronta	or Street				
			PREP: Milling	along concrete				
			PREP: Milling and new Asph	alt prior.				
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
		4" Asphalt	Core-out seve	(a) Pot-holes	2/17			
		Patchine	ofill with 4"A to above 2" A	spholt prior	15 x 7			
		1	to above 2"A	sphalt Overlay	4x4, 5x4			
			,		•			,
		4" Asphalt		Rock Hrea	316 x 198	- Utilit	y Loco	te,
		overlay	" Old Bus Parki	ng Aveg " & fitne	55 6/X 18	Prior	to 5	tort-Up.
		in two lifts	Center Rock	Area Parking.	739VEX 223	Remo		lards 9
		PREP:	Runs up to Soft	ball field fence	76×86	instal		or Crushed
		Grode.	and Matches ex	isting Asphalt		Rock	in soft	91895
		SULLIPU SAMO	a Concrete @ scho	of fitness (ente		,		
		Prior to 4"	4 Flontage Ro	ad. Remove & Ins	toll 2 New	Drive-Ov	016101	C5,
		Asphalt!	,				-	9 00
				ABOVE PROJ	ECT TO	TAL C	057=	256,190,

Measured by: Mark J. Staffer # 319-404-7770	Date: 07-20-20,	Note: School will
Accepted by:	Date:	- Issue Sales Tex Exempt Certificate
		Exempt Certificate

PROPOSAL / CONTRACT



2601 S. FEDERAL AVENUE MASON CITY, IA 50401 OFFICE: 641-424-1733 FAX: 641-424-0334

Job No.

0

Date

July 1, 2020

Sheet No. P. O. #

0

	0	W	N.	EI	3
--	---	---	----	----	---

Name:	New Hampton C	SD	
Street:	710 W. Main		2017
City:	New Hampton		
State:	IA.	Zip:	50659
Phone:	_	Fax:	-

WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

lew Ha	mpton High	School Parking	ng Lot Addition	
treet:	710 W. n	nain 🐃	U.S.	
City:	New Han	npton	State: 1A.	
Contact I	Person:	John Bear		
Iome Phone or Other:		(641-330-5978	
-Mail Address:		0		

Heartland Asphalt Inc. (Contractor) proposes to furnish the following described work, labor, materials and/or equipment in connection with construction or improvements as specified below. Subbase must be received to within + 0.05 ft and must be stable enough to carry a loaded tandem truck without rutting.

COSTS: Option 1- Pave Gravel Area Only

1.)	Rough Grading Site				Lur	np Sum = \$	\$	7,200.00
2.)	Over Excavation for Soft Subgrade	200	c.y. (a)	\$	10.70	/ c.y. = \$	\$	2,140.00
3.)	Furnish and Install Base Rock For Grading	450	ton (a)	\$	24.80	/ ton = \$	\$	11,160.00
4.)	Furnish and Install 4" Asphalt Mat	8,400	s.v. (a)	\$	21.26	$/_{S.V.} = $ \$	8	178,584.00
5.)	Furnish and install 4" Asphalt Patches on Existing asph	80	s.v. (a)	\$	44.45	/ s.v. = \$	\$	3,556.00
6.)	Adjust Intakes up to finish grade with concrete box outs	3	ea a	\$	1,500.00	/ ea. = _\$	\$	4,500,00
	intakes will have drive over grates, ballards will be removed			Tota	l Cost Op	tion # 1: S	S	207,140.00

COSTS: Ontion 2. Paya Gravel and Overly Existing Ashlet Area

COSI	5: Option 2- rave Gravei and Overly Existing Aspir	ian Area	ι			
1.)	Rough Grading Site				Lump Sum = \$	7,200.00
2.)	Furnish and Install Base Rock For Grading	450	ton a	\$	24.80 / ton = \$	11,160.00
3.)	Furnish and Install 4" Asphalt Mat	8,400	s.v. a	\$	21.00 / s.v. = \$	176,400.00
4.)	Furnish and Install 2" Asphalt Overlay	5,400	s.v. (a)	\$	10.73 / s.v. = \$	57,942.00
5.)	Milling on exisitng asphalt	1,000	S.V. (a)	\$	7.00 / s.v. = \$	7,000.00
6)	Furnish and install 4" Asphalt Patches on Existing asph	80	s.v. (a)	\$	44.45 / s.v. = \$	3,556.00
7.)	Adjust Intakes up to finish grade with concrete box outs	4	ea a	\$	1.500.00 / ea. =	6,000.00
	intakes will have drive over grates, ballards will be removed			Total	l Cost Option # 2: \$	269,258.00

NOTE: If soft subgrade is encountered during the excavation process to get base to grade

it may need to be over excavated to remove unsuitable soils and Install Base Rock

or suitable fill to get subgrade stabilized so we can place asphalt over it.

There may be additional costs associated with this at unit stated above

Price Does Not Include Striping and Painting

Final Cost will be based on actual quantities of work completed per item.

All material is guaranteed to be specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications submitted for the above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of:

INDICATE WHICH OPTION TO USE WHEN SIGNING Dollars S 207,140.00

with payments made as follows: Net upon completion of work unless otherwise noted.

1 1/2 % per month interest on Balance Past Due.

Any alteration or revision from the above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and any other insurance upon above work.

Heartland Asphalt Inc.

uted only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above	Date:	July 1, 202	2()	
stimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our	By:	Cotton Meirick		Project Manager
ol. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and any other insurance upon above work.		Colton Meirick		title
Note: Proposal is for work to be done in 2020 Construction Season ON	LY, may be withdrawi	n by us if not accepted within	30	days!!!

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.	

Payment will be made as or	utlined above.			
		Signature		
Date:		Signature		
top copy to office	bottom copy to owner	file copy:	estimator copy:	1005